FABRIZIO WARD
NTU REGISTERED VOTERS
PENNSYLVANIA 17'" CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
TOPLINE

SAMPLE SIZE: 400 Registered Voters
MODE: 35% Cell, 35% Text, 30% Landline
FIELD DATES: September 2-5, 2021

Good evening. My name is and I’m calling from , a national
public opinion firm. This evening we’re conducting a public opinion survey and we’d like to get
your input. We are not trying to sell anything, and your answers will remain confidential. May |
please speak with (NAME ON SAMPLE)?

IF NOT HOME/UNAVAILABLE, PROCEED TO Q1:
1. Are you over 18 and registered to vote in PENNSYLVANIA?

Yes 100
No/All other responses (TERMINATE) | -

2. In what year wereyouborn? _~~ (TERMINATE IF 2004 OR LATER)
18-34 |24
35-54 130
55-64 18
65+ 27
Refused | 1

3. PHONE: Gender (BY OBSERVATION) ONLINE: What is your gender?

Male 48
Female | 52

ROTATE Q4-5

4. Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as
President? (IF APPROVE/DISAPPROVE, ASK: Do you strongly
approve/disapprove or only somewhat approve/disapprove?)

TOTAL APPROVE 38
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 59
Strongly approve 22
Somewhat approve 16
Somewhat disapprove 9
Strongly disapprove 50
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 3




5.
somewhat approve/disapprove?)
TOTAL APPROVE 19
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 76
Strongly approve 2
Somewhat approve 17
Somewhat disapprove 24
Strongly disapprove 52
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 5

6. How worried are you about inflation? (READ)
TOTAL WORRIED 75
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 24
Very worried 51
Somewhat worried 24
Not very worried 19
Not at all worried 5
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 1

7.
TOTAL APPROVE 16
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 69
Strongly approve 2
Somewhat approve 14
Somewhat disapprove 21
Strongly disapprove 49
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 14
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Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing? (IF
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE, ASK: Do you strongly approve/disapprove or only

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing to keep
inflation in check? (IF APPROVE/DISAPPROVE, ASK: Do you strongly
approve/disapprove or only somewhat approve/disapprove?)

Congress is considering a $3.5 trillion spending package called the "Build Back Better"

plan that would be financed by tax increases and additional borrowing. Do you support or
oppose this plan? (IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE, ASK: Do you strongly support/oppose or

8.
only somewhat support/oppose?)
TOTAL SUPPORT 34
TOTAL OPPOSE 62
Strongly support 21
Somewhat support 14
Somewhat oppose 10
Strongly oppose 52
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 4
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9. How important to you is the issue of developing more domestic energy right here in the
U.S.? (READ)
TOTAL IMPORTANT 92
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT | 6
Very important 70
Somewhat important 21
Not very important 4
Not at all important 2
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 3

ROTATE Q10-11

10. Do you agree or disagree that increasing energy taxes or fees, like raising taxes on natural
gas and oil, could hurt energy production here in the U.S. and help foreign producers? (IF

AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK: Do you strongly agree/disagree or only somewhat

agree/disagree?)

TOTAL AGREE 63
TOTAL DISAGREE 29
Strongly agree 45
Somewhat agree 18
Somewhat disagree 12
Strongly disagree 17
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 8

11. Do you agree or disagree that increasing energy taxes or fees, like raising taxes on natural
gas and oil, could affect energy costs for consumers and businesses, and risk increasing

inflation even further? (IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK: Do you strongly
agree/disagree or only somewhat agree/disagree?)

TOTAL AGREE 69
TOTAL DISAGREE 24
Strongly agree 48
Somewhat agree 22
Somewhat disagree 9
Strongly disagree 15
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 7
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12.  Asyou may know, some in Congress are considering making changes to the Federal tax
laws. Do you support or oppose making changes that could decrease investment in
American energy production and increase our dependence on foreign producers? (IF
SUPPORT/OPPOSE, ASK: Do you strongly support/oppose or only somewhat

support/oppose?)
TOTAL SUPPORT 15
TOTAL OPPOSE 74
Strongly support 7
Somewhat support 8
Somewhat oppose 18
Strongly oppose 56
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 11

13.  Looking ahead to future elections, if a candidate votes for raising taxes or fees on
American energy, would you be (ROTATE) more or less likely to support that candidate?
If it would have no impact on your support, just say so. (IF MORE/LESS LIKELY,
ASK: Are you much more/less likely or only somewhat more/less likely?) (ROTATE

1-4; 4-1)
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 16
NO IMPACT 21
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 55
Much more likely 8
Somewhat more likely 9
Somewhat less likely 11
Much less likely 43
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 8

14.  What is your main racial or ethnic background? (READ 1-5 AND RANDOMIZE 1-4)

White

(o}
o

African American/Black

Latino or Hispanic

Asian American

American Indian/Native American

Other

DK/Refused (DO NOT READ)

SRR LSS,




15.  With which political party are you registered? (READ 1-3 AND ROTATE 1-2)

Republican 36
Democrat 48
Independent 13
Something else (SPECIFY: )| 1
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 2

16. Would you say you are a (ROTATE) Liberal, Moderate or a Conservative in your
political beliefs? (ROTATE 1-3;3-1)

Conservative 35
Moderate 36
Liberal 24
DK/Refused (DO NOT READ) | 4

17.  What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed? (READ)

Some grade school

*

Some high school 1
High school graduate 10
Technical or vocational school graduate 8
Some college 17
College graduate with an Associates or 2-year degree | 12
College graduate with a Bachelor’s or 4-year degree | 30
Post-graduate degree 21

DK/Refused (DO NOT READ)

COUNTY (CODE FROM VOTER FILE)

Allegheny | 76
Beaver 21
Butler 3
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